AV13-FY2025

Respondent: Riley Perantoni

AV13-FY25 Submission

Petitioner raises a complaint that Respondent, Riley Perantoni, violated SBS
710.6(f)(2) by grabbing a member of the Student Body’s phone and attempting to vote for
her. After reviewing the evidence submitted, I do believe that petitioner has carried their
burden to prove the violation by clear and convincing evidence SBS §710.4 (g).

SBS §710.6(F)(3): Any attempt to perpetrate a fraudulent election. This shall include, but
1s not limited to, providing false information regarding filing or elections procedures, voting
more than once, or attempting to vote with another person’s student identification (FSU ID)

The petitioner displays in evidence the screen of a member of the Student Body’s
phone and it shows the ballot. The phone's screen does not indicate the page before the
login as it lacks red, but the picture while blurry can be identified using the voting
confirmation page or the ballot itself. Regardless of which screen the member of the public
had, it is clear that the candidate has taken ahold of the Student Body members phone in
the picture.

Based on the information reviewed, the alleged violation is filed under SBS
§710.6(F)(3).

If you do not agree with the decision, it is within your right to appeal to the Electoral
Commission to have it reviewed up to the Supreme Court. All students will have the option
to present their case directly to the elections commission, choose a third-party to represent
them, or be appointed a law student by the Supreme Court to represent their case before
the Elections Commission.


https://fsu.yul1.qualtrics.com/apps/single-response-reports/reports/J5iZ6uIBkc6QzaMRTfeNzm9F7cyFGVg21_jKo3cqNywvSG_k5hy49IbjhgUmtMAgEj0Oxhw-fRr8yQfBVbvnN6pQXrkwzZQ8KZiRdXG6noWkR0btNlca_C_t0pbjUnZeYb9S97mq80nQCauHc7EazARc9UbpYGYSRtPnpJ-QSK5JOO9ziKhuJL_oR5ehC71RAIdBoHwHh9wthi8LwQQn93wb2f_NPYJIuu1TeJP7zfYPsUfNsoB2oJjLZvs-qtIKxZzwTWgXFQyq0pQu64IdtyxZ6VPycPJjuL_Al_oCp8aeEICxckjTOzoDqr7BFxW9o2WcRSDU8gmMjzTBxNmTqA?format=pdf

